This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/execorders/execorders.asp

.

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 126

Establishing an Advisory Committee on Fire Service Education in the Department of Public Safety.

I, Wendell R. Anderson, Governor of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution and applicable Statutes, hereby issue this Executive Order:

WHEREAS, it is deemed advantageous and necessary to coordinate the development and dissemination of information concerning fire protection for the people of this state, and

WHEREAS, no vehicle currently exists to advise the Commissioner of Public Safety as well as other interested governmental bodies on such needs:

NOW, THEREFORE, I order:

1. The Commissioner of Public Safety shall appoint an Advisory Committee on Fire Service Education, consisting of not more than 21 members who shall serve at the pleasure of the Commissioner. The membership shall consist of representatives of fire service, various educational systems, other governmental units and private businesses with an inherent interest in the subject;

معاشيتهم المعجبان مشاشلتهم معجلتيتهم المعتديات أسمعتنانات

2. The Committee shall advise the Commissioner of Public Safety on subjects relating to fire service education and research as requested by the Commissioner. The Committee shall also make its services available to other interested public and private concerns; and

3. Members of the Committee shall serve without compensation. From its own members, the Committee shall elect a chairperson and other officers as it deems necessary.

This Order shall be effective on July 1, 1976, and shall remain in force until December 31, 1978.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on this sixth day of May, 1976.

Wendell R. Condesson Wendell R. Anderson

Filed according to Law:

In anderson k Joan Anderson Growe

Secretary of State